

## SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



## **Criterion 4 - Infrastructure and Learning Resources**

**Key Indicator – 4.3 IT Infrastructure** 

4.3.1 Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth for internet connection

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com

Website: www.sdit.ac.in



## SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

## IT Infrastructure facilities

Sl. No.	Description	View Document
1.	Details of IT Facilities in the Institution	<u>VIEW</u>

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142

Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in